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FIBER PATCHCORD
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, Insertion Loss (IL) and Return Loss (RL)

MM/APC SM/UPC  MM/UPC
Standard 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
IL (dB)
Low Insertion Loss 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35
Standard 60 40 50 20
RL (dB)
High Return Loss 65 45 55 25

, Fiber Endface Geometry Comparison
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Minimum Maximum
2000mm(Convex)
AROC -10000mm(Concave) NB
ROC
Y-ROC 50mm N/A
X-Axis -0.15° 0.15°
Angle APC P e 8.2%
Y-Axis
Flat -0.2° 0.2°
Fiber Height 1100nm 3000nm
Diff.Height N/A 500nm
Adj. Height N/A 300nm
PC 7.8mm N/A
Ferrule Length
APC 7.9mm N/A
Core Dip / 120mm
22.6(4 Fiber)
Geometry Limit(N) APC(SM) N/A 17.9(8 Fiber)
17.4(12 Fiber)
Minus Side Coplanarity (nm) APC/PC N/A 400
Fiber Tip Spherical Radius (mm) APC/PC 1 =]
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Y / OPTICAL PATCHCORD

CODE STANDARDS

A-SIDE CONNECT B-SIDE CONNECTOR TYPE |l CORE cou NT OUTER DIAMETER MATERIALS OPTICAL FIBER TYPE
MP MPO slngle -Core LSZH GB52D
MT MTP = 1 V b
MJ MTRJ 0 OFNP

J OM3-300

£ Ooms

Note: Custom lengths available to meet your requirements.
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I STANDARD PATCH CORD STRUCTURE

MPO POLARITY & CABLE TYPES REFERENCE CHART

Feature Type A (straight-Through) Type B (Cross-Over / Reversed) Type C (Pair-Flipped)
Cois. DEfirition Fiber positions are identical on Fiber positions are completely Adjacent fiber pairs are crossed

both ends. reversedend-to-end. within the cable.

; : One end key up, the other key Same key orientation on both ends One end key up, the other key
KeyReyway Orisntation down (Pinnedto Unpinned). (e.g.. KeyUp to Key Up). down (Pinnedto Unpinned).
Pin-Polish Illustration 1—1,2—-2,...12—12 1-12,2—11... 1241 1-2,2—1,3—-4,4-3,...
Typical Application Trunk Cables Trunk Cables Fanout / Breakout Cables
Common Jacket Color Black or Grey Aqua Yellow
) Connects equipment/modules of Connects equipment/modules of Breaks out a trunk cable to

Usage Guide e .

the same type. the same type. individual deviceports.

CONNECTOR BOOT COLOR

Green Yellow Aqua Violet Lime Green
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Y/ MPO CONNECTOR

ENCLOSURE COLOR BOOT TYPE(mm) BOOT COLOR

MO12  12-fibre MPO connector BU BLUE 20 2.0 Standard GN

N MO16  16-fibre MPO connector | GN|[TGREEN | | 30 = 30Standard | BU |
i M0O24  24-fibre MPO connector =BG BEGI BG
BK

Performance:
* Sun Conec's connectors strictly follow the test
standards of Telcordia GR-326-CORE,

The dimensional design complies with IEC 61754-T:

Can be selected according to the material to meet the
UL94 flame retardant standards.

* Insertionfreturn loss performance not only exceeds the
top 10% of industry benchmarks, but also far exceeds
the performance requirements of the Grade B
interchange test in the IEC 61753-1 standard,

J/OPTICALDATA

Ferrule Performance

* The use of our different ferrule types (Premium,
Super premium, Ultra premium) enables performance
matching from standard to high and ultra-high
performance interconnection requirements.

MPO Connector
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Single-mode Low-loss 0.10dB =0.35dB

APC 8° Angle 260dB
Single-mode Standard Loss 0.25dB =0.75dB
Multimode Low-loss 0.10dB =0.35dB

PC 220dB

Multimode Standard Loss 0.20dB =0.60dB
Mating Cycles Insertion loss change < 0.2 dB over 50 mating cycles.
Operating Temperature -40~75°C

59.10mm

@M@E@Zﬂﬂ@

0.9 mm Simplex Standard Boot =
N HH
. | 33mm
-
(i SIEISE
L - 59.1mm .|
3.0 mm Simplex Standard Boot - -

= ERHHHH
33mm
-

. W EFE
4.0 mm Simplex Flat Boot

44 44mm | 21.34mm
= > [ u
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I MPO(PUSH-PULL) CONNECTOR

| — |
| |
BLUE 20 GN

MO12  12-fibre MPO connector BU 20 Ferrule GREEN

MO16  16-fibre MPO connector [IGNI [NGREENIINN 30« 3

MO24  24-fibre MPO connector =~ BG  BEGI BG BEGI
Performance:
m * High precision guide pins for exact alignment. * Polishing does not require diamond film.
ex)
% * Compact design, up to 24 fiber ribbons. * Removable Housing.
g * |EC 61754-7T Compliant. * Flex angle boot and other boot styles
a ® Telcordia GR-1435-CORE compliant. * Spring Push with Slit for easler assembly.
3 MPO(PUSH-PULL) Connector
o
O
5
Y/ OPTICAL D

SINGLE-MODE MULTIMODE

PARAMETERS APC MM
LOW LOSS STANDARD LOW LOSS STANDARD

Typical Insertion Loss (dB) 0.10 020 0.08 0.15
12-fber ’ ’ ’ ’
Max Insertion Loss (dB) 0.25 0.70 0.25 0.50
12-fber ’ : ’ ’
Typical Insertion Loss (dB) 015 0.25 0.15 0.20
24-fher ’ ' ’ ’
Max Insertion Loss (dB) 0.35 1.00 035 0.50
24-fber ’ ’ ’ ’
Typical Insertion Loss (dB) 0.15 N/A 0.15 0.20
16-fber ’ ’ ’
Max Insertion Loss (dB) 0.35 N/A 0.35 0.60
16-fber 4 ¢ :
Typical Insertion Loss (dB)
35_ther N/A N/A N/A 0.25

Max Insertion Loss (dB)

39_ther N/A N/A N/A 0.60

Typical Retum Loss (dB) =60 225
Operating Temperature 40 to 475
c) - o+

Durability 500 matings per TIA-568.3

Note: 1. All insertion loss values are based on the performance of a single fiber.
2. 95% of the single-mode low-loss and multimode low-loss fibers shall have a maximum insertion
loss of 0.25 dB.
3. For 24-fiber Single-Mode, standard 10N spring force is used.
4. For 16-fiber Multimode, standard 10N spring force is used.
5. For 32-fiber Multimode, standard 20N spring force is used.
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I ORDERING INFORMATION

BOOT TYPE CABLE BOOT TYPE PICTURE ENGINEERING DRAWING
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SN-MT CONNECTOR SUN CONE!¢
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Y / SN-MT CONNECTOR

SUN CONEC's SN-MT is an extension of the SN range and incorporates a single,

compact SN-MT ferrule with 16 x 200 pm fibers in a single row. Subsequently, the
SN-MT ferrule can achieve 2.7 times the density of MPO16 whilst leveraging the
same proven alignment methods. This combination ensures low-loss performance for

singlemode and multimode APC applications whilst delivering optimized patch-panel

density required in today's Hyperscale data centers.
SN-MT16 SM Connector

APC for up to 2 mm Cable

Performance:

* Sun Conec's connectors strictly follow the test * Push-pull boot,
standards of Telcordia GR-326-CORE.

* Hyperscale, edge, enterprise and colocation data centers.
* Same connector footprint as SN duplex.

* Insertion loss targeted 0 35d8 max for SM. * Effective size reduction compared to LC Duplex.

* High-density trunks and patching. * Wide range of connector and adapter types for legacy
SN-MT16 SM Connector upgrades or greenfield applications
APC with 44 mm Boot
Y/ OPTICAL DATA
Singlemode Multimode
APC MM
SM Premium Low Loss _ Premium
Typical Insertion Loss (dB) 0.15 0.15
Max.Insertion Loss (dB_} 0.35 0.35
Typical Return Loss (dB) =60 245
Ferrule Diameter (pm) SN-MT ferrule 16-fber, 200 pm in a single row

Note: Specifcations provided are target only based on master grade jumper to low loss random mating test.

Operating Temperature -40°Cto + 75°C
RoHS Compliance 2015/863 RoH3
REACH Compliance Yes
Free of Halogen Yes
Humidity Resistance 95%

SN-MT STANDARD DRAWING

Front View Side View
AR =1
@150 C—I‘
' ;
3 g = 504 >
520 =2
Aeo7s [ h 628 -
== Top View
N < = o O ITTILEE — 1
Note: 1.All dimensions are in mm

2. Specifcations subject to change without notice 841



AL
v3]
m
A
E
—
(@)
i
0
o
A
(=)

MMC CONNECTOR

Rugged components built
to withstand GR-1435
requirements

APC polish for
SM and MM

Low profile design increases
fiber density by 3x over MPO

Proven elliptical
alignment guide pins

SUN CONE!¢

-Singapore & Malaysia-

Y / MMC CONNECTOR

SUN CONEC's MMC connector is a Very Small Form Factor (VSFF) multi-fiber

Individual connector access
via DirectConec” push-pull boot

optical connector designed for termination of single-mode and multimode fiber

cables up to 2.5mm in diameter. The MMC connector employs novel TMT ferrule

technology harmonized with the MT or MT-16 alignment structure. Individual

farmat

Performance:
® 3x cabling port density over the MPO

* TMT Elite™ low-loss, I[EC Grade B

‘connector access in the most extremely dense connector environments is easily

accomplished using revolutionary DirectConec™ push-pull boot technology.

* 250 pm pitch for compatibility with
standard 250 pm and smaller OD
optical fibers

insertion loss performance (0.25d8 97%

" Tested to Telcordia GR-1435

Y/ OPTICAL DATA

random |ntermate)

* APC for both SM and MM appiications

® Cables upto 2.5mm OD

SINGLE-MODE
PARAMETERS APC
LOWLOSS

Typical Insertion Loss (dB) 0.20

Max Insertion Loss (dB) 0.50

Typical Return Loss (dB) z 55

Operating Temperature -40°Cto + 75°C
Durability 500 matings

Note: 1. Parameters listed for Multimode are target values.
2. AirMT technology is licensed by Sumitomo Electric Industries, LTD.
3. Trademark of AirMT is jointly owned by Senko Advanced Components, inc, and Sumitomo Electric industries, LTD.

FEATURES

Simplified Polarity Management

Top Rail

Bottom Rail

* Bottom rail features ensure connector is installed
in correct polarity orientation.

High Density Footprint

1U Panel Max Density with (68)
4-port MMC Adapters

16F MMC 4224 Fibers

24F MMC 6336 Fibers

*® The MMC connecter with DirectConec™ Push-Pull
Boot enables functional high density applications.

Proven Alignment Structure

X16F

*12F

" The TMT ferrule format is compliant with the
IEC 61755 and 61754 precision alignment
structure for MT Ferrules.

Angle End-FaceMating

" MMC solutions enable Low Loss. IEC Grade B
insertion loss performance and are APC for
superior retumn loss.

Error-Free Assembly

Ferrule Keys

* The TMT ferrule Is keyed to the MMC
housing for error-free assembly

MMC Engagement Length

* Long engagement length of precision features ensures
mated ferrule stability, allowing a single latch design for
maintaining industry standard 250um pitch optical interface,
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Y / MPO-LC (12-CORE)

CODE STANDARDS

A-SIDE CONNECTOR TYPE J§ 5-5IDE CONNECTOR TYPE w FANOUT DIAMETER m OPTICAL FIBER TYPE
S

MP MPO LCIUPC S simplex Z  LSZH A G652D

e e D dwlex m_ Voo B GesTAt

MJ MTRJ 1.6 o OFNP (o2 GB57A2
30 3.0

Note: Custom lengths available to meet your requirements.

MPO-TYPE FIBRE OPTIC CONNECTOR PATCH CORD
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Mini-Cable / Ribbon Cable with Mini-Cable / Ribbon Cable with MPO/MTP-0.9mm Furcation

(Breakout Cable) 2.0/3.0mm Furcation (Breakout Cable) 0.9mm Furcation
Y/ OPTICAL DATA
Connector A MPO Connector B LC
tch E Trunk/Branch Patch Cord 2-72 Core
MPO Loss Grade Standard Loss / Low Loss Ferrule End-Face Type Single-Mode APC / Multimode PC
al Value) 0.1/0.2dB | (return loss) | 22048 (MM) ; 26048

RL (return loss) 220dB (MM) ; 260dB (SM) IL (Max.) 0.35/0.6dB
/Cable OD 3.0/3.5/4.5/5.0mm Fiber Type | ces7atiomsiomaroms
Cable Material LSZH/PVC Durability = 500 cycles

-10~70°C (14t0158°C) -40~852°C (-40t0185°C)

PICTURE '_ ENGINEERING DRAWING

Even Length

Staggered Length
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Y / MPO-LC/UNIBOOT (12-CORE)

CODE STANDARDS

MP MPO UNIBOOT S simplex LSZH

T MTP -_ m“ j

MJ MTRJ -0

3 OM3-300

Note: Custom lengths available to meet your requirements.
MPO-TYPE FIBRE OPTIC CONNECTOR PATCH CORD

Ribbon Cable to MPO-LC/UNIBOOT Ribbon Cable to MPO-LC/UNIBOOT MPO-LC/UNIBOOT 0.9mm Furcation
2.0-3.0mm Sleeve Fanout 0.9mm Sleeve Fanout
Y / OPTICAL DATA
Connector A MPO Connector B LC-UNIBOOT
Patch Cord Type Trunk/Branch Patch Cord un | 272 core
MPO Loss Grade Standard Loss / Low Loss Ferrule End-Face Type Single-Mode APC / Multimode PC
vical Value) 0.1/0.2dB RL (return loss) 220dB (MM) ; 260dB
RL (return loss) 220dB (MM) ; 260dB (SM) IL (Max.) 0.35/0.6dB
Ca D 3.0/3.5/4.5/5.0mm | GB57A1/0M3/OM4/OM5
Cable Material LSZH/PVC Durability = 500 cycles
-10~70°C (14t0158°C) ' | -40~852°C (-40t0185°C)

BRANCHTYPE PICTUR | ENGINEERING DRAWING

Even Length

Staggered Length




